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NOTICE OF SUSPENSION

File No. DP 10/81

BERNARD LAMPEAR, (P16373), 22255 Greenfield Road,
Suite 448, Southfield, Michigan 48075, by the Attorney
Discipline Board Macomb Circuit Hearing Panel '"B'".

(1) Suspension;
(2) For a period of 45 days;
(3) Effective October 6, 1981.

The Hearing Panel found that Respondent was convicted
of violation of a Statute of the State of New Jersey governing
adoption procedures, to-wit: N.J.S.A. 2A:98-1 and 2A:98-2
which are conspiracy statutes, constituting a misdemeanor
violation of Michigan General Court Rule 953 (1-5) and Canon 1
of the Code of Professional Responsibility, DR 1-102 (A) (3)

(5) (6). The Panel considered certain mitigating evidence
including personal factors and suspension of sentence by
a New Jersey Court. Costs were assessed in the amount of
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DAVID BAKER LEWIS, Secretary of
the Attorney Discipline Board
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October 43 , 1981



